LRPC codes with multiple syndromes: near
ideal-size KEMs without ideals
Carlos Aguilar-Melchor, Nicolas Aragon, Victor Dyseryn,
Philippe Gaborit, Gilles Zémor
Monday, April 4, 2022
Background on rank metric Presentation of LRPC-MS Decoding failure rate Bonus Conclusion and perspectives
Plan
1 Background on rank metric and LRPC codes

Compute s = Ac = Ue and use LRPC decoding to find E .
Background on rank metric Presentation of LRPC-MS Decoding failure rate Bonus Conclusion and perspectives
Application of LRPC to cryptography
Definition (Key generation)
Let U = (A|B) an LRPC matrix of weight d .{
pk = H = (I |A−1B)
sk = U
Definition (Encaps)
Choose an error support E of dimension r . Pick a random error e in
En and send ciphertext c = He. The shared secret is Hash(E ).
Definition (Decaps)
Compute s = Ac = Ue and use LRPC decoding to find E .
Background on rank metric Presentation of LRPC-MS Decoding failure rate Bonus Conclusion and perspectives
ROLLO-II parameters
Instance q n m r d Security DFR
ROLLO-II-128 2 189 83 7 8 128 2−134
ROLLO-II-192 2 193 97 8 8 192 2−130
ROLLO-II-256 2 211 97 8 9 256 2−136
Figure: Parameters for ROLLO-II.
Instance pk size sk size ct size Security
ROLLO-II-128 1941 40 2089 128
ROLLO-II-192 2341 40 2469 192
ROLLO-II-256 2559 40 2687 256
Figure: Resulting sizes in bytes for ROLLO-II using NIST seed expander
initialized with 40 bytes long seeds. The security is expressed in bits.
Background on rank metric Presentation of LRPC-MS Decoding failure rate Bonus Conclusion and perspectives
ROLLO-I parameters
Instance q n m r d Security DFR
ROLLO-I-128 2 83 67 7 8 128 2−28
ROLLO-I-192 2 97 79 8 8 192 2−34
ROLLO-I-256 2 113 97 9 9 256 2−33
Figure: Parameters for ROLLO-I.
Instance pk size sk size ct size Security
ROLLO-I-128 696 40 696 128
ROLLO-I-192 958 40 958 192